PSTI Statement of Compliance

Manufacturer: DTEN Inc.

Address: 97 E Brokaw Road suite 180 San Jose CA 95112

UK Address: N/A

With this Statement of Compliance, we hereby declare under our sole responsibility that:

Product Name: DTEN D7X 55" Windows Edition

Model Number(s): DB71455

Product Name: DTEN D7X 75" Windows Edition

Model Number(s): DB71475

Product Name: DTEN D7X 75" Dual Windows

Model Number(s): DB71475

Product Name: DTEN D7X 55" Android Edition

Model Number(s): DBR1455

Product Name: DTEN D7X 75" Android Edition

Model Number(s): DBR1475

Product Name: DTEN ME Pro Model Number(s): DBA0027

Product Name: DTEN Bar Model Number(s): DCR200

Product Name: DTEN Mate Model Number(s): DBA13310

is in conformance with the applicable security requirements in Schedule 2 of "The Product

Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Security Requirements for Relevant

Connectable Products) Regulations 2023".

Reference Standard(s): ETSI EN 303 645 V2.1.1 (2020-06)

Min. Support Period: 10 years (until 4/30/2034)

We will provide updates and patches to address any security vulnerabilities that may be identified in the product for at least the duration of the support period specified above.

This statement of compliance, including the Minimum Support Period stated herein, is only applicable for the UK.

Place of Issue:

Date of Issue:

4/30/2024

Name:

Ma Na

Function: Project Manager

Signature:

Ma Na